
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

995/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

07273122 

Honeybun Construction Limited 

|/We 

Nickolas Garth Rimes, 3 The Courtyard, Harris Business Park, Hanbury Road, Stoke Prior, 
Bromsgrove, B60 4DJ 

Georgina Eason, New Bridge Street House, 30-34 New Bridge Street, London, EC4V 4DJ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 06 February 2015 

Signed J — Date 06 February 2015 

Rimes & Co 
3 The Courtyard 
Harris Business Park 

Hanbury Road 

Stoke Prior 
Bromsgrove, B60 4DJ 

Ref HONE1193/NR/AJ/LB 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Insolv 

F
R
I
D
A
Y
 

For Official Use 

WIA 
13/02/2015 #361 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Honeybun Construction Limited 

on the 6 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Antp eew Wwe 

sae A Rs 
Dated G~-2-1S 



Honeybun Construction Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 February 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Motor Vehicles 

Bell Finance Limited 
Deficiency ¢/d 

Motor Vehicles 
Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance 
Deficiency c/d 

Portacabin 
Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance 

Deficiency c/d 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Office Furniture & IT Equipment 

Motor Vehicles 

Work in Progress 

Book Debts 

VAT Refund 
Retentions 

Cash at Bank 
Associated Companies 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Book Value Realise 

£ 

112,900 00 76,000 00 

(127,466 00) 

(51,466 00) 

55,382 00 36,600 00 

(42,859 00) 

(6,259 00) 

134,995 00 60,000 00 
(104,179 00) 

(44,179 00) 

10,238 00 1,450 00 

9,300 00 4,200 00 
1,605,484 00 Uncertain 

98,813 00 14,926 00 

117,524 00 6,340 00 

459,327 00 178,106 00 

61 00 6100 
274,243 00 Uncertain 

205,083 00 

Date 6-2-8 Signature i ML : 



Honeybun Construction Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 6 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 205,083 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employee Claims - Wages & Holiday Pay 15,200 00 

15,200 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 189,883 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
189,883 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 189,883 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 189,883 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 189,883 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 101,904 00 

Trade & Expense Creditors 1,939,051 00 

Employee Ciaims - Notice & Redundancy 85,089 00 
Director's Loan Account 230 00 
Associated Companies 1,229,798 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - CIS 5,000 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 106,184 00 

3,467,256 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (3,277,373 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

(3,277,373 00) 

Ordinary Shareholders 300 
3.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (3,277,376 00) 

Signature i ell pate _O —Z -/S 



- Swio}sn5 

~—- paywiy 